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TO INCREASE SALARY OF COUNTY ATTORNEY OF OXFORD COUNTY 205 

PUBLIC,1945 CHAP. 168 

Sec. 3. R. S., c. 79, § 146, amended. That part of section 146 of chap­
ter 79 of the revised statutes which relates to the salary of the county 
treasurer of Oxford county is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'Oxford, $f-,~ $I,450,' 

Sec. 4. R. S., c. 79, § 23I, amended. That part of section 231 -of chap­
ter 79 of the revised statutes which relates to the salary of the registers of 
deeds of Oxford county is hereby amended to read as follows: - -

'Oxford, eastern registry, ~,'589 $I,800; western registry, ~,eee $1,300,', 

Sec. 5. R. S., c. 140, § 3, amended. That part of section 3 of chapter 
140 of the revised statutes which relates to the salary of the judge of pro­
bate of Oxford county is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'Oxford, lfi+,598 $1,800,' 

Sec. 6. R. S., c. 140, § 22, amended. That part of section 22 of chapter 
140 of the revised statutes which relates to the salary of the register of 
probate of Oxford county is hereby amended to read as-follows: 

'Oxford, ~;~ $2,150,' 

Effective July 21. 1945 

Chapter 168 

AN ACT to Increase the Salary of the County Attorney of Oxford County. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 79, § 130, amended. That part of section 130 of chapter 79 of 
the revised statutes which relates to ·the salary of the county attorney of 
Oxford county is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'Oxford, lfi+,~ $2,000,' 

Effective July 21. 1945 
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